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October 15, 2019 Tuesday First Day to Apply for Admission 

April 6 Monday Registration Begins 

August 3 Monday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

August 14 Friday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis Documents 

August 16 Sunday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online 

August 17 Monday Alamo Colleges District Convocation 

August 17-23 Mon-Sun Enrollment Management Period *** 

August 21 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

August 24 Monday Classes begin 

August 24 Monday Smart Start 

August 24-27 Mon-Thurs Schedule Changes 

August 29 Saturday Weekend classes begin 

September 7 Monday Labor Day Holiday – College Closed 
Weekend classes will meet. 

September 9 Wednesday Census Date § 

October 30 Friday Employee Development Day – College Closed 
Evening classes will meet after 5:00 p.m. 

November 13 Friday Last day to withdraw 

November 26-November 29  Thurs-Sun Thanksgiving Weekend – College Closed 

December 7-12 Mon-Sat Final Examinations – See your college catalog for 
schedule 

December 12 Saturday End of Fall Semester ^ 

December 21-January 1 Mon-Fri Winter Break – College Closed 
 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is April 12, 2021 

 
Start Two 14-Week Fall Session 
  

October 15, 2019 Tuesday First Day to Apply for Admission 

August 17 Monday Registration Begins 

August 25 Tuesday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

August 29 Saturday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis Documents 

August 30 Sunday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online 

August 31-September 7 Mon-Mon Enrollment Management Period *** 

September 4 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

September 8 Tuesday Classes Begin 

September 8 Tuesday Smart Start 

September 8-9 Tues-Wed Schedule Changes 

September 21 Monday Census Date § 

October 30 Friday Employee Development Day – College Closed 
Evening classes will meet after 5:00 p.m. 

November 17 Tuesday Last day to withdraw 

November 26-November 29 Thurs-Sun Thanksgiving-Weekend College Closed 

December 7-12 Mon-Sat Final Examinations – See your college catalog for 
schedule  

December 12 Saturday End of Fall Semester ^ 

December 21-January 1 Mon-Fri Winter Break – College Closed 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is April 12, 2021 

 
 

2020-2021 Academic Calendar 
Fall, 2020  

Regular 16-week Fall Session 
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Fall Flex I Session (First Eight Weeks) 
 

October 15, 2019 Tuesday First Day to Apply for Admission 

April 6 Monday Registration Begins 

August 3 Monday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

August 14 Friday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis Documents 

August 16 Sunday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online 

August 19-23 Wed-Sun Enrollment Management Period *** 

August 21 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

August 24 Monday Classes Begin 

August 24 Monday Smart Start 

August 24 Monday Schedule Changes 

August 31 Monday Census Date § 

September 7 Monday Labor Day Holiday – College Closed 
Weekend classes will meet. 

October 2 Friday Last day to withdraw 

October 14-17 Wed-Sat Final Examinations – See your college catalog for 
schedule 

October 17 Saturday End of Fall Flex I ^ 
 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is April 12, 2021 

 
Fall Flex II Session (Second Eight Weeks) 
  

October 15, 2019 Tuesday First Day to Apply for Admission 

April 6 Monday Registration Starts 

October 5 Monday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

October 8 Thursday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis Documents 

October 13 Tuesday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online 

October 14-18 Wed-Sun Enrollment Management Period *** 

October 16 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

October 19 Monday Classes Begin 

October 19 Monday  Smart Start 

October 19-20 Mon-Tues Schedule Changes 

October 26 Monday Census Date § 

October 30 Friday Employee Development Day – College Closed 
Evening classes will meet after 5:00 p.m. 

November 26-November 29 Thurs-Sun Thanksgiving – Weekend College Closed 

November 30  Monday Last day to withdraw 

December 9-12 Wed-Sat Final Examinations – See your college catalog for 
schedule 

December 12 Saturday End of Fall Flex Session II ^ 

December 21-January 1 Mon-Fri Winter Break – College Closed 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is April 12, 2021 
 

Grades are due the Monday following the part of term unless that Monday is a Holiday. 
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Wintermester Session 2020  
                                                     

September 15, 2020  Tuesday First Day to Apply for Admission 

November 9 Monday Registration Starts 

November 23 Monday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

December 4 Friday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis Documents 

December 9 Wednesday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online 

December 10-13 Thurs-Sun Enrollment Management Period *** 

December 11 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

December 14  Monday Classes Begin 

December 14 Monday Smart Start 

December 14 Monday Schedule Changes 

December 15 Tuesday Census Date 

December 28 Monday Last day to withdraw 

January 1 Friday Last day of classes and Final Examinations 

January 1 Friday End of Session ^ 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is September 13, 2021 
 

Spring 2021 
Regular 16-week Spring Session 
 

September 15, 2020 Tuesday First Day to Apply for Admission 

November 9, 2020 Monday Registration Starts 

January 4 Monday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

January 4 Monday Colleges Opens 

January 8 Friday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis Documents 

January 10 Sunday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online* 

January 11 Monday Faculty Report 

January 11-18 Mon-Mon Enrollment Management Period *** 

January 15 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

January 18 Monday Martin Luther King Day – College Closed 

January 19 Tuesday Classes Begin 

January 19 Tuesday Smart Start 

January 19-20 Tues-Wed Schedule Changes 

January 23 Saturday Weekend Classes Begin 

February 3 Wednesday Census Date 

March 8-14 
 

Mon-Sun Spring Break 
(All admin. offices will be closed Mon.– Sun.) 

April 2-4  Fri-Sun Easter Holiday – College Closed 

April 16 Friday Last day to withdraw 

April 23 Friday Fiesta Holiday – College Closed 
Weekend classes will meet. 

May 10-15 Mon-Sat Final Examinations – See your college catalog for 
schedule 

May 15 Saturday End of Spring Semester ^ 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is September 13, 2021 
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Start Two 14-Week Spring Session  

 

September 15, 2020 Tuesday First Day to Apply for Admission 

January 11 Monday Registration Starts 

January 19 Tuesday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

January 22 Friday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis Documents 

January 24 Sunday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online * 

January 25-31 Mon-Sun Enrollment Management Period *** 

January 29 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

February 1 Monday Classes Begin 

February 1 Monday  Smart Start 

February 1-2 Mon-Tues Schedule Changes 

February 12 Friday Census Date 

March 8-14 
 

Mon-Sun Spring Break 
(All admin. offices will be closed Mon.–Sun.) 

April 2-4 Fri-Sun Easter Holiday – College Closed 

April 20 Tuesday Last day to withdraw 

April 23 Friday Fiesta Holiday – College Closed 
Weekend classes will meet. 

May 10-15 Mon-Sat Final Examinations – See your college catalog for 
schedule 

May 15 Saturday End of Spring Semester ^ 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is September 13, 2021 
 

 
Spring Flex I Session (First Eight Weeks)  
 
 

September 15, 2020 Tuesday First Day to Apply for Admission 

November 9, 2020 Monday Registration Starts 

January 4 Monday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

January 8 Friday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis Documents 

January 10 Sunday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online * 

January 11-18 Mon-Mon Enrollment Management Period *** 

January 15 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

January 19 Tuesday Classes Begin 

January 19 Tuesday Smart Start 

January 19-20 Tues-Weds Schedule Changes 

January 26 Tuesday Census Date 

February 26 Friday Last day to withdraw 

March 8-14 
 

Mon-Sun Spring Break 
(All admin. offices will be closed Mon.–Sun.) 

March 17-20 Wed-Sat Final Examinations – See your college catalog for 
schedule 

March 20 Saturday End of Spring Flex I ^ 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is September 13, 2021 
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Spring Flex II Session (Second Eight Weeks) 
  

September 15, 2020 Tuesday First Day to Apply for Admission 

November 9, 2020 Monday Registration Starts 

March 1 Monday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

March 12 Friday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis Documents 

March 14 Sunday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online * 

March 15-21 Mon-Sun Enrollment Management Period *** 

March 19 Friday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

March 22 Monday Classes Begin 

March 22 Monday Smart Start 

March 22-23 Mon-Tues Schedule Changes 

March 29 Monday Census Date 

April 2-4 Fri-Sun Easter Holiday – College Closed 

April 23 Friday Fiesta Holiday – College Closed 
Weekend classes will meet. 

April 30 Friday Last day to withdraw 

May 12-15 Wed-Sat Final Examinations – See your college catalog for 
schedule 

May 15 Saturday End of Spring Flex II ^ 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is September 13, 2021    
 

Grades are due the Monday following the part of term unless that Monday is a Holiday. 
 

 
Maymester Session 2021     
                                                      

October 15, 2020 Thursday First Day to Apply for Admission 

March 22 Monday Registration Starts 

May 3 Monday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

May 6 Thursday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis Documents 

May 8 Saturday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online 

May 13 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

May 14-16 Fri-Sun Enrollment Management Period *** 

May 17  Monday Classes Begin 

May 17 Monday  Smart Start 

May 17 Monday Schedule Changes 

May 18 Tuesday Census Date 

May 31 Monday Last day to withdraw 

June 3 Thursday Last day of classes and Final Examinations 

June 3 Thursday End of Session ^ 

June 4 Friday College Closed 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is December 10, 2021 
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First Summer Session 

  
October 15, 2020 Thursday First Day to Apply for Admission 

March 22 Monday Registration Starts 

May 17 Monday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

May 27 Thursday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis Documents 

May 29 Saturday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online 

May 31-June 6 Mon-Sun Enrollment Management Period *** 

June 3 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

June 7  Monday Classes Begin 

June 7 Monday Smart Start 

June 7-8 Mon-Tues Schedule Changes 

June 10 Thursday Census Date 

June 11 Friday College Closed 

June 18 Friday College Closed 

June 25 Friday College Closed 

June 30 Wednesday Last day to withdraw 

July 2 Friday College Closed 

July 5 Monday Independence Day Holiday – College Closed 

July 7 & 8 Wed-Thurs Final Examinations  

July 8 Thursday End of Summer Session I ^ 

July 9 Friday College Closed 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is December 10, 2021 
 
 

Eight-Week Session 
October 15, 2020 Thursday First Day to Apply for Admission 

March 22 Monday Registration Starts 

May 17 Monday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

May 27 Thursday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis Documents  

May 29 Saturday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online 

May 31-June 6 Mon-Sun Enrollment Management Period *** 

June 3 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

June 7 Monday Classes Begin 

June 7 Monday Smart Start 

June 7-8 Mon-Tues Schedule Changes 

June 11 Friday College Closed 

June 15 Thursday Census Date 

June 18 Friday College Closed 

June 25 Friday  College Closed 

July 2 Friday College Closed 

July 5 Monday Independence Day Holiday – College Closed 

July 9 Friday College Closed 

July 15 Thursday Last day to withdraw 

July 16 Friday College Closed 

July 23 Friday College Closed 

July 28 & 29 Wed & Thurs Final Examinations 

July 29 Thursday End of 8-week Session ^ 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is December 10, 2021 
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Second Summer Session  

 
October 15, 2020 Thursday First Day to Apply for Admission 

March 22 Monday Registration Starts 

June 28 Monday Last Day to Apply for Admission 

July 1 Thursday Last Day to Submit Bacterial Meningitis 

July 5 Monday Last Day to Register & Withdraw with 100% Refund 
Online 

July 5-11 Mon-Sun Enrollment Management Period *** 

July 8 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw with 100% Refund in Person 

July 12 Monday Classes Begin 

July 12 Monday Smart Start 

July 12-13 Mon-Tues Schedule Changes 

July 15 Thursday Census Date 

July 16 Friday College Closed 

July 23 Friday College Closed 

August 4 Wednesday Last day to withdraw 

August 11 & 12 Wed & Thurs Final Examinations 

August 12 Thursday End of Summer Session II ^ 

^ Last day for Incomplete “I” grades to be completed is December 10, 2021 

 

Grades are due the Monday following the part of term unless that Monday is a Holiday. 

 

* Colleges closed. Online services available. 

**If all Financial Aid & enrollment conditions are met 10 days prior to the first class day and if student  

    has selected an option through RefundSelect per Heartland email. 

***Enrollment Mgmt Period – Faculty/Staff Initiated Changes (Section Clean Up, Cancel Sections &  

    Move Students, Administrative Changes) 

§ Manual Purge. Students with an outstanding balance of any amount will be purged during the manual   

   census date purge. 

 


